
INTERNATIONAL ADOLESCENT AND CHILD ATHLETIC FIGHT 
DR. PETER BACSALMASI MEMORIAL 

TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION 
Budapest, BEAC-Track, 26. July 2008. 

 

 
60 m Men 10-11 years old (1997-1998) 
 

Pos Lane Bib. Name Birth Country (Team) Result 

1 8 273 Simon Balla István 97 FTC 8,66 

2 4 202 Rákhely Balázs 97 HUN (SZVSE) 9,19 

3 6 310 SIEPMANN Tim 98 GER (Dortmund) 9,31 

4 7 228 Ludvig Olivér 99 HUN-B (Ikarus BSE) 9,58 

5 5 256 Prebor Dévisz 97 HUN-A (KSI SE) 9,73 

6 1 255 Nagy Barnabás 97 Gödöllői EAC 9,75 

7 2 254 Simon Sebestyén 99 FTC 11,01 

- 3 252 Szlépka Armand 97 HUN (Reménység Vác) DNS 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL ADOLESCENT AND CHILD ATHLETIC FIGHT 
DR. PETER BACSALMASI MEMORIAL 

TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION 
Budapest, BEAC-Track, 26. July 2008. 

 

 
 
800 m Men 10-11 years old (1997-1998) 
 

Pos Bib. Name Birth Country (Team) Result 

1. 283 Pápai Benedek 98 Gödöllői EAC 2:37,83 

2. 212 Horváth Csaba 97 Ikarus BSE 2:37,17 

3. 213 Koltai Benjamin 98 BDSE 2:45,58 

4. 209 Brinza Botond 98 BDSE 2:47,85 

5. 204 Endrődi Szabolcs 97 HUN (SZVSE) 2:49,85 

6. 211 Brinza Bertalan 99 Budaörsi DSE 3:02,05 

7. 230 Abdul Kevin Kristóf 99 HUN-A (FTC) 3:04,12 

8. 256 Prebor Dévisz 97 KSI SE 3:09,02 

9. 326 BUXEL Maximilian 97 GER (Dortmund) 3:24,50 

10. 288 Zéman Levente 98 BEAC 3:45,05 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL ADOLESCENT AND CHILD ATHLETIC FIGHT 
DR. PETER BACSALMASI MEMORIAL 

TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION 
Budapest, BEAC-Track, 26. July 2008. 

 

 
Long Jump Men 10-11 years old (1997-1998) 
 

Pos Bib Name Bir Country (Team) 1 2 3 4 Result 

1. 212 Horváth Csaba 97 HUN-A (IKARUS BSE) 4,01 3,94 4,28 4,08 4,28 

2. 259 Ocskay Barnabás 97 HUN-B (KSI SE) 3,81 3,68 4,02 3,38 4,02 

3. 203 Faragó Dávid 97 HUN (SZVSE) 3,71 3,83 X 3,57 3,83 

4. 255 Nagy Barnabás 97 Gödöllői EAC 3,38 3,42 3,35 3,24 3,42 

5. 228 Ludvig Olivér 99 IKARUS BSE 3,02 2,81 3,05 3,30 3,30 

6. 252 Szlépka Armand 97 HUN (Reménység Vác) 2,92 3,24 2,91 2,96 3,24 

7. 254 Simon Sebestyén 99 FTC 2,60 2,73 2,85 2,73 2,85 



INTERNATIONAL ADOLESCENT AND CHILD ATHLETIC FIGHT 
DR. PETER BACSALMASI MEMORIAL 

TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION 
Budapest, BEAC-Track, 26. July 2008. 

 

 
 
Small Ball Throw Men 10-11 years old (1997-1998) 
 

Pos Bib Name Birth Country (Team) 1 2 3 4 Result 

1 273 Simon Balla István 97 FTC 46 46 49  49,00 

2 212 Horváth Csaba 97 HUN-A (Ikarus BSE) 43 39 41  43,00 

2 259 Ocskay Barnabás 97 HUN-B (KSI SE) 48 47 43  48,00 

4 272 Obrácz Dániel 97 FTC 36 35 X  36,00 

5 205 Hőbér Gergő 97 HUN (SZVSE) 33 31 34  34,00 

6 310 SIEPMANN Tim 98 GER (Dortmund) 27 31 27  31,00 

7 252 Szlépka András 97 HUN (Reménység Vác) 29 30 X  30,00 

8 256 Prebor Dévisz 97 KSI SE 25 19 21  25,00 



INTERNATIONAL ADOLESCENT AND CHILD ATHLETIC FIGHT 
DR. PETER BACSALMASI MEMORIAL 

TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION 
Budapest, BEAC-Track, 26. July 2008. 

 

 
80 m Men 12-13 years old (1995-1996) 
 

Pos Lane Bib. Name Birth Country (Team) Result 

1. R1/3 220 Csuhai Péter 95 HUN-A (FTC) 10,11 

2. R1/5 244 Horváth Patrik 95 HUN (Reménység Vác) 10,52 

3. R1/6 317 DICKEL Jonas 95 GER (Dortmund) 10,75 

4. R2/7 257 Prebor Dániel 95 KSI SE 11,31 

5. R1/4 262 Bánkövi Bence 96 TFSE 11,48 

6. R1/8 206 Domonkos Dávid 95 HUN (SZVSE) 11,61 

7. R2/5 239 HAJTMAN Benjamin 95 SVK (Érsekújvár) 11,76 

8. R1/7 260 Lamos Bence 95 HUN-B (KSI SE) 11,82 

9. R2/8 318 ZEISIG Carsten 95 Dortmund 12,20 

10. R2/3 325 GÖKE Phillip 95 Dortmund 12,36 

11. R2/6 316 POHL Jonathan 96 Dortmund 12,47 

12. R1/2 313 KOCH Gereon 95 Dortmund 12,71 

13. R2/4 319 KOCH Jorias 96 Dortmund 13,51 
 



INTERNATIONAL ADOLESCENT AND CHILD ATHLETIC FIGHT 
DR. PETER BACSALMASI MEMORIAL 

TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION 
Budapest, BEAC-Track, 26. July 2008. 

 

 
800 m Men 12-13 years old (1995-1996) 
 

Pos Bib. Name Birth Country (Team) Result 

1. 264 Pápai Márton 95 HUN (Gödöllői EAC) 2:15,24 

2. 219 Kovács Gergő 96 NYVSC-Nyírsuli 2:17,33 

3. 276 Kovács Ferenc 95 PVSK 2:21,08 

4. 261 Vörös Krisztián 95 HUN-A (TFSE) 2:21,15 

5. 207 Ács Balázs 96 HUN (SZVSE) 2:30,53 

6. 312 BRUNSING Steffen 95 Dortmund 2:51,94 

7. 282 Richter Bence 95 BEAC 2:53,23 

8. 327 PIEPERHOFF Nils 96 GER (Dortmund) 3:02,23 

9. 319 KOCH Jorias 96 Dortmund 3:03,60 

10. 257 Prebor Dániel 95 HUN-B (KSI SE) 3:26,80 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL ADOLESCENT AND CHILD ATHLETIC FIGHT 
DR. PETER BACSALMASI MEMORIAL 

TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION 
Budapest, BEAC-Track, 26. July 2008. 

 

 
Long Jump Men 12-13 years old (1995-1996) 
 

Pos Bib Name Birth Country (Team) 1 2 3 4 Result 

1. 220 Csuhai Péter 95 FTC X 5,26 5,04 X 5,26 

2. 244 Horváth Patrik 95 HUN (Reménység Vác) X 4,80 4,30 4,95 4,95 

3. 261 Vörös Krisztián 95 TFSE 4,60 3,55 4,24 4,33 4,60 

4. 260 Lamos Bence 95 HUN-B (KSI SE) 4,28 4,35 4,40 X 4,40 

5. 262 Bánkvi Bence 96 HUN-A (TFSE) 4,17 4,33 4,30 4,38 4,38 

6.  Kriszt Botond 96 Gödöllői EAC 4,10 4,14 3,95 4,00 4,14 

7. 315 GÖKE Phillip 95 GER (Dortmund) 3,63 4,10 3,70 X 4,10 

7. 239 HAJTMAN Benjamin 95 SVK (Érsekújvár) X 4,04 4,10 3,90 4,10 

9. 316 POHL Jonatan 96 Dortmund 3,92 3,60 4,02 4,08 4,08 

10. 208 Rábai Szabolcs 96 HUN (SZVSE) X 3,95 3,82 3,92 3,95 

11. 312 BRUNSING Steffen 95 Dortmund 3,60 3,54 3,55 X 3,60 

12. 313 KOCH Gereon 95 Dortmund 2,80 X 2,80 X 2,80 



INTERNATIONAL ADOLESCENT AND CHILD ATHLETIC FIGHT 
DR. PETER BACSALMASI MEMORIAL 

TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION 
Budapest, BEAC-Track, 26. July 2008. 

 

 
Small Ball Throw Men 12-13 years old (1995-1996) 
 

Pos Bib Name Birth Country (Team) 1 2 3 4 Result 

1. 271 Dudás László 95 FTC 48 51 51  51,00 

2. 275 Ludvig Szilárd 96 HUN-B (Ikarus BSE) 48 45 46  48,00 

3. 317 DICKEL Jonas 95 GER (Dortmund) 47 46 47  47,00 

4. 318 ZEISIG Carsten 95 Dortmund 39 38 45  45,00 

5. 245 Kovács Renátó 96 HUN (Gödöllői EAC) 41 42 39  42,00 

6. 210 Csordás Péter 96 HUN (SZVSE) 38 41 42  42,00 

7.  Kriszt Botond 96 Gödöllői EAC 30 34 33  34,00 

8. 257 Prebor Dániel 95 HUN-A (KSI SE) X 31 31  31,00 



INTERNATIONAL ADOLESCENT AND CHILD ATHLETIC FIGHT 
DR. PETER BACSALMASI MEMORIAL 

TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION 
Budapest, BEAC-Track, 26. July 2008. 

 

 
 
100 m Men 14-15 years old (1993-1994) 
 

Pos Lane Bib. Name Birth Country (Team) Result 

1. R1/5 221 Szűcs Dániel 93 HUN-A (FTC) 11,64 

2. R1/3 246 Győrfi János 93 HUN (Dunakeszi VSE) 11,83 

3. R1/7 242 Kővári Tamás 93 HUN-B (Ikarus BSE) 11,91 

4. R2/7 324 LEHMANN Fabian 94 Dortmund 12,31 

5. R1/8 268 Lakatos János 93 Bp. Honvéd SE 12,46 

6. R2/3 251 Tarlukács Ádám 93 Budaörsi DSE 12,48 

7. R1/2 240 BÁNOS Lukás 94 SVK (Érsekújvár) 12,57 

8. R1/4 214 Rab Attila 94 UTE 12,84 

9. R1/6 323 SCHNEIDER Jan 94 GER (Dortmund) 12,92 

10. R2/5 250 Horváth Erik 93 Budaörsi DSE 13,15 

11. R2/2 263 Baráti Dániel 94 Dunakeszi VSE 13,41 

12. R2/4 270 Kelemen Bálint 94 Ikarus BSE 13,53 

13. R2/6 241 Bencze Louis 94 Ikarus BSE 14,71 
 



INTERNATIONAL ADOLESCENT AND CHILD ATHLETIC FIGHT 
DR. PETER BACSALMASI MEMORIAL 

TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION 
Budapest, BEAC-Track, 26. July 2008. 

 

 
 
800 m Men 14-15 years old (1993-1994) 
 

Pos Lane Bib. Name Birth Country (Team) Result 

1. R1 293 Matkó Csaba 93 Dunaújvárosi AC 2:06,28 

2. R1 223 Vizi Attila 93 HUN-A (Bp. Honvéd SE) 2:07,18 

3. R1 236 TIMORANSKY Tamas 93 SVK (Érsekújvár) 2:07,69 

4. R1 265 Pápai Gergely 93 HUN (Gödöllői EAC) 2:08,04 

5. R1 294 Hegyi Zoltán 93 Dunaújvárosi AC 2:09,25 

6. R1 217 Szanyi Dávid 93 NYVSC-Nyírsuli 2:09,78 

7. R2 238 HALÁSZ Peter 93 SVK (Érsekújvár) 2:12,66 

8. R2 253 Halcsik Tamás 93 Gödöllői EAC 2:13,43 

9. R1 216 Ludvig Benjamin 94 Ikarus BSE 2:15,47 

10. R1 297 Kriván András 94 HUN-B (BEAC) 2:21,46 

11. R2 218 Román Dávid 94 NYVSC-Nyírsuli 2:21,91 

12. R2 290 Kovács Máté 94 BDSE 2:24,08 

13. R1 285 Huszár Gergely 94 BEAC 2:28,18 

14. R2 243 Bencze Kevin 94 Ikarus BSE 2:33,34 

15. R2 224 Abonyi László 94 SZVSE 2:33,41 

16. R2 295 Szoboszlay Tamás 93 Ikarus BSE 2:40,61 

17. R1 328 PIEPERHOFF Jan 94 GER (Dortmund) 2:48,44 



INTERNATIONAL ADOLESCENT AND CHILD ATHLETIC FIGHT 
DR. PETER BACSALMASI MEMORIAL 

TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION 
Budapest, BEAC-Track, 26. July 2008. 

 

 
 
100 m Hurdles Men  (83,8 cm) 14-15 years old (1993-1994) 
 

Pos Lane Bib. Name Birth Country (Team) Result 

1. R2/3  Győrfi János 93 Dunakeszi VSE 14,61 

2. R1/5 242 Kővári Tamás 93 HUN-B (Ikarus BSE) 14,88 

3. R2/4 247 Ambrus Lóránd 94 Gödöllői EAC 15,12 

4. R2/5 314 Rab Attila 94 UTE 16,09 

5. R1/4 300 WEHMEIER Jamy 94 GER (Dortmund) 16,25 

6. R1/6 232 HORVÁTH Rajmund 93 SVK (Érsekújvár) 17,74 

- R1/3 222 Szász Bence 93 HUN-A (FTC) DNF 
 



INTERNATIONAL ADOLESCENT AND CHILD ATHLETIC FIGHT 
DR. PETER BACSALMASI MEMORIAL 

TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION 
Budapest, BEAC-Track, 26. July 2008. 

 

 
4 x 100 m Men 12-13-14-15 years old (1993-1994-1995-1996) 
 

Pos Lane Country (Team) Result 

1 3 
HUNGARY (Budapest) 
(Kővári Tamás 93, Szűcs Dániel 93, Szász Bence 93, Rab Attila 94) 47,74 

2 5 
HUNGARY (Pest County) 
(Győrfi János 93, Ambrus Lóránd 94, Gere Norbert 93, Horváth Patrik) 49,18 

3 4 

GERMANY (Dortmund) 
(WEHMEIER Jamy 94, SCHNEIDER Jan 94, LEHMANN Fabian 94, DICKEL 
Jonas 95) 52,05 

4 7 

SVK (Érsekújvár 
(HALÁSZ Peter, HORVÁTH Rajmund, TIMORANSKY Tomás, BÁNOS 
Lukás) 58,49 

5 6 
Dortmund 
(GÖKE Phillip 95, KOCH Jorias 96, POHL Jonathan 96, ZEISIG Carsten 95) 65,33 



INTERNATIONAL ADOLESCENT AND CHILD ATHLETIC FIGHT 
DR. PETER BACSALMASI MEMORIAL 

TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION 
Budapest, BEAC-Track, 26. July 2008. 

 

 
 
Long Jump Men 14-15 years old (1993-1994) 
 

Pos Bib Name Bir. Country (Team) 1 2 3 4 Result 

1. 248 Gere Norbert 93 HUN (Reménység Vác) 5,26 X 5,56 X 5,56 

2. 229 Sipos Ádám 93 SZVSE 5,35 5,30 5,28 5,47 5,47 

3. 323 SCHNEIDER Jan 94 GER (Dortmund) X 5,42 3,68 -- 5,42 

4. 232 HORVÁTH Rajmund 93 SVK (Érsekújvár) 5,34 5,15 5,16 4,50 5,34 

5. 247 Ambrus Lóránd 94 Gödöllői EAC 4,90 4,83 5,28 5,08 5,28 

6. 258 Szász Bence 93 FTC 5,28 5,23 X 5,12 5,28 

7. 269 Erdei Máté 94 HUN-B (Bp. Honvéd SE) 4,76 4,32 4,59 5,06 5,06 

8. 240 BÁNOS Lukás 94 SVK (Érsekújvár) 4,80 4,90 5,02 4,68 5,02 

9. 214 Rab Attila 94 HUN-A (UTE) 4,80 4,90 4,77 4,72 4,90 

10. 216 Ludvig Benjamin 94 Ikarus BSE 4,73 4,68 4,69 -- 4,73 

11. 263 Baráti Dániel 94 Dunakeszi VSE 4,40 4,10 4,64 4,10 4,64 

12. 270 Kelemen Bálint 94 Ikarus BSE 4,58 4,24 4,12 4,40 4,58 

13. 274 Varga Máté 94 Ikarus BSE X 3,85 3,55 3,93 3,93 

14. 325 GÖKE Daniel 94 Dortmund X 2,95 X 2,33 2,95 

-- 324 LEHMANN Fabian 93 Dortmund X X X X NM 



INTERNATIONAL ADOLESCENT AND CHILD ATHLETIC FIGHT 
DR. PETER BACSALMASI MEMORIAL 

TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION 
Budapest, BEAC-Track, 26. July 2008. 

 

 
Shot Put Men (4 kg) 14-15 years old (1993-1994) 
 

Pos Bib Name Bir. Country (Team) 1 2 3 4 Result 

1. 281 Simon Péter 94 HUN-A (Bp. Honvéd SE) 13,05 14,33 X 12,09 14,33 

2. 249 Bujdosó Gábor 93 HUN (Gödöllői EAC) X X 11,13 12,09 12,09 

3. 235 HUGYIVÁR Peter 93 SVK (Érsekújvár) 11,50 11,91 11,38 11,53 11,91 

4. 300 WEHMEIER Jamy 94 GER 7,85 9,69 10,15 X 10,15 

-- 324 LEHMANN Fabian 94 GER (Dortmund) -- -- -- -- DNS 



INTERNATIONAL ADOLESCENT AND CHILD ATHLETIC FIGHT 
DR. PETER BACSALMASI MEMORIAL 

TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION 
Budapest, BEAC-Track, 26. July 2008. 

 

 
 
400 m Men Adults 
 

Pos Lane Bib. Name Birth Country (Team) Result 

1. 5 296 Tóth József 82 TFSE 54,63 

-- 3 284 Egresi Tamás 88 TFSE DNF 

-- 4 291 SHRAIR Jamal S. 65 TFSE DNF 
 



INTERNATIONAL ADOLESCENT AND CHILD ATHLETIC FIGHT 
DR. PETER BACSALMASI MEMORIAL 

TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION 
Budapest, BEAC-Track, 26. July 2008. 

 

 
800 m Men from 16 years old (  -1992) Dr. Peter Bacsalmasi Memorial 
 

Pos Lane Bib. Name Birth Country (Team) Result 

1. 4 278 Boross Gábor 75 BEAC 1:56,31 

2. 6 284 Egresi Tamás 88 TFSE 1:56,54 

3. 1 226 Lóczi Attila 84 SZVSE 1:57,81 

4. 4 279 Gyurcsó Gergely 88 BEAC 2:03,41 

5. 6 292 Németh Miklós 90 Dunaújvárosi AC 2:07,65 

6. 7 182 RUSZNYÁK Lajos 86 SVK (Érsekújvár) 2:11,31 

7. 2 266 SELING Nico 92 Dortmund 2:13,73 

8. 5 280 Muzsnay Péter 86 BEAC 2:16,29 

9. 2 267 PODLECH Michael 91 Dortmund 2:35,67 

10. 8 292 HAJTMAN Benjamin 95 SVK (Érsekújvár) 2:56,08 

-- 3 277 Czabán Máté 83 BEAC DNF 



INTERNATIONAL ADOLESCENT AND CHILD ATHLETIC FIGHT 
DR. PETER BACSALMASI MEMORIAL 

TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION 
Budapest, BEAC-Track, 26. July 2008. 

 

 
 
2 Miles Walking Men from Children to Adults 
 

Pos Bib. Name Birth Country (Team) Result 

1. 286 Géresi Áron 93 BEAC 7:48,43 

2. 287 Horváth Balázs 94 BEAC 8:06,20 

3. 289 Zéman Gergely 96 BEAC 9:07,63 



INTERNATIONAL ADOLESCENT AND CHILD ATHLETIC FIGHT 
DR. PETER BACSALMASI MEMORIAL 

TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION 
Budapest, BEAC-Track, 26. July 2008. 

 

 
 
Javelin Throw Men Adults 

 
Pos Bib. Name Birth Country (Team) I. II. III. F IV. V. VI. Result

1. 201 KAUBIFI Mohamed 82 QAT O X O  O O O 68,47

2. 215 Török Krisztián 87 FTC O O O  O X O 66,56

3. 200 FADAL Mohamed 86 QAT O O O  X O O 64,71



INTERNATIONAL ADOLESCENT AND CHILD ATHLETIC FIGHT 
DR. PETER BACSALMASI MEMORIAL 

TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION 
Budapest, BEAC-Track, 26. July 2008. 

 

 
 
60 m Women 10-11 years old (1997-1998) 
 

Pos Lane Bib. Name Birth Country (Team) Result 

1. R2/4 153 Kröll Dorottya 97 FTC 9,11 

2. R2/5 142 Baráti Patrícia 97 Dunakeszi VSE 9,11 

3. R2/3 308 Földvári Evelin 98 KSI SE 9,32 

4. R1/8 154 Schmidt Nikoletta 97 FTC 9,36 

5. R1/5 100 Bágyi Erika 98 HUN (Albertirsa SE) 9,48 

6. R1/4 307 Pethő Anna 97 HUN-A (KSI SE) 9,71 

7. R1/1  Kovács Emma 98 Gödöllői EAC 9,74 

8. R2/6 155 Püspöki Petra 97 FTC 9,81 

9. R1/2 127 Urbán Kitti 98 HUN-B (Bp. Honvéd SE) 9,97 

10. R2/8 305 Borissza Johanna 97 KSI SE 10,07 

11. R1/3 320 RUMPF Luisa 97 GER (Dortmund) 10,11 

12. R1/7 109 Pazonyi Réka 99 NYVSC-Nyírsuli 10,38 

13. R2/2 304 Rácz Nikolett 00 KSI SE 10,38 

14. R1/6 306 Tani Vivien 98 KSI SE 10,40 

15. R2/7 303 Kalmár Sára 99 KSI SE 11,37 
 



INTERNATIONAL ADOLESCENT AND CHILD ATHLETIC FIGHT 
DR. PETER BACSALMASI MEMORIAL 

TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION 
Budapest, BEAC-Track, 26. July 2008. 

 

 
800 m Women 10-11 years old (1997-1998) 
 

Pos Bib. Name Birth Country (Team) Result 

1. 105 Szanyi Flóra 98 NYVSC-Nyírsuli 2:52,48 

2. 128 Kovács Emma 98 HUN (Gödöllői EAC) 2:57,18 

3. 165 Jurai Zsófia 99 Budaörsi DSE 2:57,45 

4. 320 RUMPF Luisa 97 GER (Dortmund) 2:59,43 

5. 127 Urbán Kitti 98 HUN-A (Bp. Honvéd SE) 3:00,03 

6. 168 Richter Dóra 98 HUN-B (BEAC) 3:00,12 

7. 117 Simon Sarolta 97 FTC 3:02,01 

8. 166 Jurai Boglárka 99 Budaörsi DSE 3:15,51 



INTERNATIONAL ADOLESCENT AND CHILD ATHLETIC FIGHT 
DR. PETER BACSALMASI MEMORIAL 

TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION 
Budapest, BEAC-Track, 26. July 2008. 

 

 
Long Jump Women 10-11 years old (1997-1998) 
 

Pos Bib Name Bir. Country (Team) 1 2 3 4 Result 

1. 308 Földvári Evelin 98 HUN-B (KSI SE 3,90 3,98 4,00 3,74 4,00 

2. 142 Baráti Patrícia 97 HUN (Dunakeszi VSE) X 3,63 3,85 X 3,85 

3. 305 Borissza Johanna 97 KSI SE X 3,73 3,44 3,58 3,73 

4. 237 Van Doremalen Dóra 99 HUN-A (FTC) 3,72 3,69 3,68 3,41 3,72 

5. 100 Bágyi Erika 98 Albertirsa SE 3,37 3,63 3,51 3,37 3,69 

6. 301 CIRKEL Hannah 98 GER (Dortmund) 3,56 3,64 X 3,58 3,64 

7. 127 Urbán Kitti 98 Bp. Honvéd SE 3,58 3,63 3,52 3,50 3,63 

8. 138 Kövér Fanni 97 FTC 3,52 X X 3,13 3,52 

9. 109 Pazonyi Réka 99 NYVSC-Nyírsuli 3,24 3,40 3,22 X 3,40 

10. 117 Simon Sarolta 97 FTC 3,32 3,38 2,97 3,30 3,38 

11. 306 Tani Vivien 98 KSI SE 3,32 3,36 3,26 3,21 3,36 

12. 110 Balázs Klaudia 97 FTC 3,28 3,28 3,10 3,30 3,30 

13. 307 Pető Anna 97 KSI SE X X 3,25 3,28 3,28 

14. 304 Rácz Nikolett 00 KSI SE 3,19 3,07 X 3,00 3,19 

15. 303 Kalmár Sára 99 KSI SE 2,78 2,65 X 2,62 2,78 



INTERNATIONAL ADOLESCENT AND CHILD ATHLETIC FIGHT 
DR. PETER BACSALMASI MEMORIAL 

TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION 
Budapest, BEAC-Track, 26. July 2008. 

 

 
 
Small Ball Throw Women 10-11 years old (1997-1998) 
 

Pos Bib Name Birth Country (Team) 1 2 3 4 Result 

1. 144 Szenes Bettina 97 HUN (Dunakeszi VSE) 36 39 35  39,00 

2. 301 CIRKEL Hannah 98 GER (Dortmund) 24 26 27  27,00 

3. 109 Pazonyi Réka 99 NYVSC-Nyírsuli 15 17 13  17,00 



INTERNATIONAL ADOLESCENT AND CHILD ATHLETIC FIGHT 
DR. PETER BACSALMASI MEMORIAL 

TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION 
Budapest, BEAC-Track, 26. July 2008. 

 

 
 
80 m Women 12-13 years old (1995-1996) 
 

Pos Lane Bib. Name Birth Country (Team) Result 

1. R2/4 148 Újvári Bella 95 Gödöllői EAC 11,11 

2. R1/7 140 Kádár Fanni 96 HUN-B (Ikarus BSE) 11,22 

3. R1/3 159 Soós Réka 95 Gödöllői EAC 11,56 

 R3/6 151 Dimény Zsuzsa 96 Gödöllői EAC 11,56 

5. R1/6 225 Szűcs Krisztina 96 HUN-A (FTC) 11,72 

6. R1/2 132 Horváth Leila 96 HUN (Reménység Vác) 11,79 

7. R3/7 150 Pesti Zsófia 95 Gödöllői EAC 11,84 

8. R2/3 158 Tani Zsanett 96 KSI SE 11,89 

9. R2/5 120 Kormos Zsófia 95 KSI SE 11,97 

10. R2/2 161 Hábermann Sára 96 Margitszigeti AC 12,08 

11. R3/2  Jászai Vanda 96 Gödöllői EAC 12,11 

12. R2/7 108 Jakabovits Lili 95 Budaörsi DSE 12,22 

13. R3/4 160 Halcsik Anett 96 Gödöllői EAC 12,31 

14. R1/4 156 Csobán Evelin 96 FTC 12,39 

15. R2/6 321 KOLLEK Esther 95 GER (Dortmund) 12,49 

16. R3/3 139 Pintér Dalma 96 Reménység Vác 12,50 

17. R3/5 227 Melkvi Liza 95 Ikarus BSE 12.96 

-- R1/5 101 Sipos Anita 95 HUN (SZVSE) DNS 



INTERNATIONAL ADOLESCENT AND CHILD ATHLETIC FIGHT 
DR. PETER BACSALMASI MEMORIAL 

TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION 
Budapest, BEAC-Track, 26. July 2008. 

 

 
800 m Women 12-13 years old (1995-1996) 
 

Pos Bib. Name Birth Country (Team) Result 

1. 107 Jakobovits Kitti 95 HUN (BDSE) 2:27,18 

2. 314 GUTING Vanessa 95 GER (Dortmund) 2:30,99 

3. 123 Moldován H. Katinka 95 Gödöllői EAC 2:31,72 

4. 119 MARK Vanessa 96 Dortmund 2:34,95 

5. 103 Szabó Luca 96 HUN (SZVSE) 2:40,25 

6. 104 Tiszai Luca 96 SZVSE 2:48,59 

7. 150 Pesti Zsófia 95 Gödöllői EAC 2:54,01 

8. 160 Halcsik Zsanett 96 Gödöllői EAC 2:54,38 

9. 158 Tani Zsanett 96 HUN-A (KSI SE) 2:56,09 

10. 171 Benedek Réka 95 HUN-B (BEAC) 2:57,36 

11. 151 Dimény Zsuzsa 96 Gödöllői EAC 3:01,32 

12. 125 Horváth Mária 95 SVK (Érsekújvár) 3:30,66 
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DR. PETER BACSALMASI MEMORIAL 
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Long Jump Women 12-13 years old (1995-1996) 
 

Pos Bib Name Bir. Country (Team) 1 2 3 4 Result 

1. 115 Pásztor Mercédesz 93 BEAC 4,73 4,92 4,53 4,90 4,92 

2. 126 KARASOVA Veronica 94 SVK (Érsekújvár) 4,92 4,68 4,63 4,78 4,92 

3. 227 Melkvi Liza 95 HUN-A (Ikarus BSE) X X X 4,67 4,67 

4. 148 Újvári Bella 95 Gödöllői EAC 4,36 4,63 4,48 4,27 4,63 

5. 140 Kádár Fanni 96 HUN-B (Ikarus BSE) 4,27 4,54 4,36 4,57 4,57 

6. 129 Szűcs Krisztina 96 FTC 4,43 4,38 3,98 4,57 4,57 

7. 314 GUTING Vanessa 95 GER (Dortmund) 4,40 4,43 4,38 4,42 4,43 

8. 123 Moldován H. Katinka 95 Gödöllői EAC 4,42 4,16 4,40 4,38 4,42 

9. 122 Gyenes Adrienn 95 Gödöllői EAC 4,26 4,32 4,34 4,36 4,36 

10. 159 Soós Réka 95 Gödöllői EAC 4,30 4,32 4,28 4,17 4,32 

11. 102 Czagány Blanka 96 HUN (SZVSE) 4,30 4,32 4,05 4,27 4,32 

12. 322 CIRKEL Loana 96 Dortmund 3,91 X 4,11 4,14 4,14 

13. 118 Jászai Vanda 96 HUN (Gödöllői EAC) 4,04 4,12 4,12 4,00 4,12 

14. 120 Kormos Zsófia 95 KSI SE 3,88 3,78 4,03 4,03 4,03 

15. 161 Háberman Sári 96 Margitszigeti AC 3,80 X 3,40 3,82 3,82 

16. 131 KERSEBOHM Pauline 96 Dortmund 3,53 3,63 3,38 2,97 3,63 

-- 130 KERSEBOHM Henriette 96 Dortmund -- -- -- -- DNS 
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Small Ball Throw Women 12-13 years old (1995-1996) 
 

Pos Bib Name Birth Country (Team) 1 2 3 4 Result 

1. 122 Gyenes Adrienn 95 Gödöllői EAC 48 48 52  52,00 

2. 231 Foki Dóra 95 HUN-A (Bp. Honvéd SE) 46 45 44  46,00 

3. 322 CIRKEL Loana 96 GER (Dortmund) 41 39 41  41,00 

4. 102 Czagány Blanka 96 HUN (SZVSE) 33 34 35  35,00 

5. 135 Moravcsik Angéla 96 HUN (Reménység Vác) 28 29 30  30,00 

6. 321 KOLLEK Esther 95 Dortmund 26 27 29  29,00 

7. 131 Kersebohm Pauline 96 Dortmund 24 20 21  24,00 

8. 130 Kersebohm Henriette 96 Dortmund 15 19 18  19,00 
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100 m Women 14-15 years old (1993-1994) 
 

Pos Lane Bib. Name Birth Country (Team) Result 

1. 2 134 BORNEMANN Annika 93 Dortmund 12,82 

2. 4 157 Budai Alexandra 94 HUN-A (KSI SE) 13,14 

3. 7 147 Csőke Nóra 93 Ikarus BSE 13,47 

4. 5 302 GUTING Sabrina 93 GER (Dortmund) 13,72 

5. 3 143 Tomhauser Petra 94 HUN-B (Ikarus BSE) 13,75 

6. 6 133 Kovács Janka 94 HUN (Gödöllői EAC) 14,31 
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800 m Women 14-15 years old (1993-1994) 
 

Pos Bib. Name Birth Country (Team) Result 

1. 174 Kenesei Zsanett 93 HUN-A (BEAC) 2:21,36 

2. 169 Hajdú Anna 93 DSC-SI 2:23,30 

3. 164 Kovács Dóra 94 PVSK 2:29,09 

4. 106 Pethő Eszter 93 NYVSC-Nyírsuli 2:33,74 

5. 136 Izsa Vivien 93 HUN (BDSE) 2:35,17 

6. 149 Zsíros Zsanett 94 Gödöllői EAC 2:40,64 

7. 141 Pálfi Dóra 94 HUN-B (Ikarus BSE) 2:44,90 

8. 311 BORNEMANN Annika 93 GER (Dortmund) 2:47,47 

9. 116 Sólyom Kinga 94 Ikarus BSE 2:53,09 

10. 124 TAKÁCSOVÁ Viktória 94 SVK (Érsekújvár) 2:55,14 

11. 172 Mikó Boglárka 93 BEAC 2:57,18 

-- 121 KOWALLEK Rosalie 94 Dortmund DNS 
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80 m Hurdles (76,2 cm) Women 14-15 years old (1993-1994) 
 

Pos Lane Bib. Name Birth Country (Team) Result 

1. R1/5 115 Pásztor Mercédesz 93 HUN-B (BEAC) 12,75 

2. R1/3 137 Kiss Anna 94 HUN-A (KSI SE) 12,84 

3. R1/4 309 KLACZINSKI Jovanna 93 GER (Dortmund) 13,11 

4. R2/4 133 Kovács Janka 94 HUN (Gödöllői EAC) 13,56 

5. R2/5 143 Tomhauser Petra 94 Ikarus BSE 13,82 
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4 x 100 m Women 12-13-14-15 years old (1993-1994-1995-1996) 
 

Pos Lane Country (Team) Result 

1. 5 
HUNGARY (Budapest) 
(Budai Alexandra 94, Kiss Anna 94, Krizsán Xénia 93, Tomhauser Petra 94) 52,19 

2. 4 

GERMANY (Dortmund) 
KLACZINSKI Jovanna 93, KOLLEK Esther 95, BORNEMANN Annika 93, 
GUTING Sabrina 93) 55,04 

3. 3 
HUNGARY (Pest County) 
(Jászai Vanda 96, Kovács Janka 94, Horváth Leila 96, Pintér Dalma) 57,64 

4. 6 

Dortmund 
(MARK Vanessa 96, GUTING Vanessa 95, KOWALLEK Rosalie 95, CIRKEL 
Loana 96) 60,99 

5. 7 

SVK (Érsekújvár) 
(HORVÁTHOVÁ Mária 95, GODOVÁ Bianca 96, TAKÁSOVÁ Viktória 94, 
KARASOVÁ Veronika 94) 68,65 
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Javelin Throw Women (600 g) 14-15 years old (1993-1994) 
 

Pos Bib Name Bir. Country (Team) 1 2 3 4 Result 

1. 111 Krizsán Xénia 93 HUN (Bp. Honvéd SE) O O O O 38,09 

2. 233 Foki Zsófi 93 HUN-A (Bp. Honvéd SE) O O O O 35,98 

3. 112 Varga Mercédesz 93 HUN-B (Bp. Honvéd SE) O O O O 33,38 

4. 113 Kéri Krisztina 94 Bp. Honvéd SE O O O O 29,09 

5. 114 Horák Kinga 94 Bp. Honvéd SE X O O X 26,93 

6. 146 Barka Dóra 94 HUN (Reménység Vác) O O O O 23,98 

7. 302 GUTING Sabrina 93 GER (Dortmund) X O O O 23,71 
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High Jump Women 14-15 years old (1993-1994) 
 
Pos Bib. Name Birth Country (Team) Result

1. 234 Krizsán Xénia 93 HUN-A (Bp. Honvéd SE) 1,55

2. 137 Kiss Anna 94 KSI SE 1,50

3. 311 BORNEMANN Annika 93 GER (Dortmund) 1,50

4. 141 Pálfi Dóra 93 HUN-B (Ikarus BSE) 1,45

5. 126 KARASOVÁ Veronika 94 SVK (Érsekújvár) 1,40

6. 116 Sólyom Kinga 94 Ikarus BSE 1,40

7. 152 Ádám Liliána 93 Ikarus BSE 1,35

8. 145 Havasi Renáta 94 HUN (Reménység Vác) 1,35
 
 
Name 1,20 1,25 1,30 1,35 1,40 1,45 1,50 1,55 1,60 

Krizsán Xénia -- -- -- -- -- -- XO XO XX 

Kiss Anna -- -- -- -- -- O O XX X 

BORNEMANN Annika -- -- -- -- O O XO XX  

Pálfi Dóra -- -- -- -- O O XXX   

KARASOVÁ Veronika O O O O O -- X   

Sólyom Kinga -- -- -- XO XO XX    

Ádám Liliána -- -- -- O XXX     

Havasi Renáta XO O O O X     
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Shot Put Women (3 kg) 14-15 years old (1993-1994) – not part the team races 
 

Pos Bib Name Bir. Country (Team) 1 2 3 4 Result 

1. 233 Foki Zsófia 93 Bp. Honvéd SE 10,99 12,21 12,32 10,34 12,32 

2. 112 Varga Mercédesz 93 Bp. Honvéd SE 11,54 11,44 12,01 11,86 12,01 

3. 113 Kéri Krisztina 94 Bp. Honvéd SE X 11,23 11,14 X 11,23 

4. 170 Bácskay Zsófia 97 Continent Company SE 9,51 9,59 10,65 X 10,65 

5. 147 Csőke Nóra 93 Ikarus BSE 8,82 9,09 9,18 7,92 9,18 
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1 Miles Walking Women from Children to Adults 
 

Pos Bib. Name Birth Country (Team) Result 

1. 177 Filep Sára 93 BEAC 8:17,81 

2. 175 Haála Villő 93 BEAC 8:38,05 

3. 173 Horváth Tímea 94 Bp. Honvéd SE 9:10,75 

4. 162 Molnár Zsófia 95 BEAC 9:17,29 

5. 163 Molnár Orsolya 99 BEAC 11:19,85 
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20 km Walking Women Adults 
 

Pos Bib. Name Birth Country (Team) Result 

1. 176 Gerendási Eszter 85 BEAC 1:53:59,20 

2. 175 Haála Villő 93 BEAC 2:17:02,20 

-- 177 Filep Sára 93 BEAC DNF 

-- 178 Páldi Flóra 91 BEAC DNF 

-- 180 Kardos Cecília 88 BEAC DNF 

-- 289 Kriván Berta 91 BEAC DNF 
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POINT TABLE 

Team Name 

GER 
(Dortmun

d) 
SVK 

(Érsekújvár)
HUN   
(BP 
"A") 

HUN   
(BP 
"B") 

HUN     
(Pest 

County) 
HUN 

(SZVSE)

Men 10-11 years old         
60 m 5 0 3 4 0 6 
800 m 4 0 5 0 0 6 
Long Jump 0 0 6 5 3 4 
Small Ball Throw 3 0 6 5 2 4 
Men 12-13 years old             
80 m 4 2 6 1 5 3 
800 m 3 0 5 2 6 4 
Long Jump 3 2 4 5 6 1 
Small Ball Throw 5 0 2 6 4 3 
Men 14-15 years old             
100 m 2 3 6 4 5 0 
800 m 2 5 6 3 4 0 
100 m Hurdles 5 4 3 6 0 0 
4x100 m relay 4 3 6 5 0 0 
Long Jump 5 4 2 3 6 0 
Shot Put (4 kg) 3 4 6 0 5 0 
Women 10-11 years old             
60 m 3 0 5 4 6 0 
800 m 5 0 4 3 6 0 
Long Jump 3 0 4 6 5 0 
Small Ball Throw 5 0 0 0 6 0 
Women 12-13 years old             
80 m 3 0 5 6 4 2 
800 m 5 1 3 2 6 4 
Long Jump 3 6 5 4 1 2 
Small Ball Throw 5 0 6 0 3 4 
Women 14-15 years old             
100 m 5 0 6 4 3 0 
800 m 3 2 6 4 5 0 
80 m Hurdles 4 0 5 6 3 0 
4x100 m relay 5 3 6 0 4 0 
Javelin Throw 3 0 6 5 4 0 
High Jump 5 3 6 4 2 0 
TOTAL 105 42 133 97 104 43 
POSITION 2. 6. 1. 4. 3. 5. 

 


